/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Jogseph Shiben Dunn=Mar 0il & Gas Co.
5 COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
New Martinsville, W,Va, Jelaynesburg;c fa; —
ADDRESS OMPLETE ADDRES:
Nov, 2, ,19_48

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Center District
ADDRESS
Wetzel —County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 57’ 79 ’
Well No . 3 2o 55
H. G, Richmond Farm

GENTLEMEN (TO BE DRILLED DEEPER;)

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

, madeby. , to

, and recorded onthe_____ day

of ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book , page.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address NOVe 2 ﬂayl_g%gfore,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Dunn=Mar 0il & Gas Co,

WELL OPERATOR

ViTAN K777
\(‘, s /@U')k
_;gl-}f = =\ Address STREET
1’5%’{5«}*’/ A 5 Well gf Waynesburg
~ : 7 4 70 N e ator TR
] 4{’@%;%:3) \u e CITY OR TOWN 10/06/2023
2.9 ’b Pa

STATE

*Section 8 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

.@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. PERMIT NuMBER

W\




Bovezber 13, 1948

Durmeliar 0il and Gas Company
Waynesburg, PFermsylvania

Gentlomens

Bnciosed is permit WEleBdleD to drill deeper
Well oe 1 on the H. G. Richmond Farm, Center District,

Fetzel Countye
Very truly yours,

" Adainistrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CuHsK
incle2

¢Cs Inspector Oliver We Linedberg

10/06/2023



March 29, 1949

Dunn-Mar 0il & Gas Company
Hundred, W. Va.

Att: Nre. Ae M. Snider

Dear lir. sn:idcr s

g are in receipt of your application
to abandon Well No. 1 on the H. G. Richmond Farm, Center Distriect,
Wetzel County but the tracing of location was not sent. There was
only a blue print of the well's location.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL ANRD GAS DIVISION

MG:g

Pe S. le have never received affidavit of plugging
the J. Ce Morris Wells los. 1, 2, 3 and 8, Clay Distriet, Monongalia

County which were issued under permits MON=375-376-377 and 378 = Dunn
Mar 0il and Gas Companye

10/06/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. Oilor Gas WelL ____
— e _aNp)
Company_ Dunn=May Qi1 & Gas Co, 5 % .
~ S 3 Casing and Used in Left in
Address__Waynesburg, Pa, Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm H. G. Richmond Acres. 1? Si
Location (waters) £ 5
Well No. 2 Elev. 1288 16 Kind of Packer_____
District_Center County___Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_2dward & Clarice 10 == Size of
Stern  Silver Hildddress. W.Vae 8% 1498'7" (1408 7"
Mineral rights are owned by__JQseph Shiben = 6% 2074'5" |1 2074 '5" Depth set.
New Martinsvilleaddress WaVaa 53/16
Dl inncd- MaPON 16 190% - - BN 2334"11" 233411 !"Pert. top
Drilling completed__September 4, 1923 2 Perf.bottom__________
Date Shot. From To. Liners Used___ Perf.top o oo
With Perf.bottom_______
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch = = = = —
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft. s
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. '
: COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_L117 'FEET__72 INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. :
Fresh water feet Soak FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET __INCHES. FEET INCHES
Formation Color ngo(}tor Top Bottom 3,“‘?&:; g:l‘l’:!& Remarks
Pittsburgh| Coal = B 5 by g 1123
Dunkard Sapd 1450 1462
1st Salt Spnd 1980 2005
Water 2028=36
2nd Salt Spnd 2015 2061 Gas 2325=31
Gas 2333=38
Injun Sand 2311
Total Depth 2344
175
v SR
g 0| T
G, . N
S 10/06/2023
(2 TP ~J
T » G, ys?
S 5% 0

(Over)



. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom o Watee Found Remarks
}
]
10/06/2023
Date , 19
APPROVED , Owner
By £

BEHERY T PReTnG Ao noamarng €0
5 e N

CHarg.EsTON

-
-

(Title)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

4 OIL AND GAS DIVISION
: s ¥. 2 WELL RECORD
Permit No_ /U4 ? 346 -A) 0il or Gas Well__ 7
( )
Company___ Dunne Mar 0311 & Gas Co. Casing and Used in Left in !
Address_ 2 Ae M, Snider- : Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm__He Go Richmond Acres___ T2 =
Location (waters) Hime
Well No : 3 Elev.__1288 16 Kind of Packer.
Districtc. Center County_Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by LdwWard & Clarice 10 Size of
Stern Address Silver Hill=W, Vo, 8% _1-1408'7" | 1408t 7"
Mineral rights are owned byC021l: Joseph Shiben 6% 2074'5" | 2 Q74'5" | Depth set.
_New Martinsville Address  W.Va, 53/16 o = . =
Drilling commencedm_lﬁ_._lm—___ t & 2334'11"Pulled Perf. top.
Drilling completed__ 86Dte &, 1923 2 : Sodie Perf. bottom_____
Date Shot. From To. Liners Used__ Perf. top
With Perf. bottom_______
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
gt o Yi0the: Mere. 'in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. ___No. Ft De
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock P e 1bs .
O?IC s e e :: COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_llle__FEET_E__INCH]
Fresh water __feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCH]I
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES. FEET. INCH]I
Formation Color H:g;)t}tor Top Bottom glv?v(i:esr i‘):nlx’rtll(; Remarks
Pittsburgh Coal £ = s 1123
Dunkard Sgnd 1450 1462
1st Salt Sand 1980 2005
2nd Salt Sand 2015 2061
Injun Sand 2311 a3is
Total Depth
Drelled Ddeper 2j 2¢ Wov. | /7 FE
Injun Sa 2344 2556
Slate & Sheels 2556 2950
Shells 2950 3055
Pink Rock 3055 3060
Grity Limg 3060 3100
Slate 3100 3155
Sand 3155 3175
Slate 3175 3190
Gordon Sa 3190 3227
Slate 3227 3230
Lime Sand N 3230 3260
4th Sand 3260 3280
Slate & SHells 3280 3328
Sand %%%8 ggzo
Gritty L:L%e 3340 LI sy e | R
Total Depth
I /
Condprides B2, Tik s, /57F |
1 \\ —~
S L 1000672423
L.
‘ ' i:“ll!.‘ii," I
<SRy b ‘Qb;.-“// 4 b e
(Over)




Formation Color ngdﬂ?r Top Botto: Oil, G D,
. as
- or Water F:lll'ltllti Remarks
ST on ek P
v
)
10/0642023
310
APPROVED o
o By
il . T (Title)



S STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Ajé‘7—: 374 ’f' Well No P
COMPANY‘ZU/’” ’/Vi/d;/( Kh- (o DRESS /7[‘1;4_/1«,«5 4.1 MJ

B é) ﬁC[Mw—-/ DISTRICT i A/ COUNTY Q i .

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

. o A e

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:
ﬂ.«ﬂ/ prad Ly JOA/Z)’”“V/ Q—\/

g// l‘.v\} LS 8/
/ 7 / %’ 7 I hereby certlfy I vliited theL boveaewell on this

O Npigtaian = !‘L‘.« éﬁ//
2 Trte L

DISTRICT WELL IN.P

L il
A0 857




0G-11 -
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company. e
Size
Address
16 : Kind of Packer_
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County. 8%
654 Pepticeet— =
Drilling commenced
53/16
illi leted RN
Drilling complete Total depth 5 Pt ton
Date shot Depth of shot X Perfybottom.———— ==
i d Perf. e S
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in Inch SUREEE TG axltop
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Merc. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

*0/0672023"



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

i (ﬁEQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill with clay 3370'=3320"

Neat cement 3320'=3310!

Crushed stone 3310'-=3305!

Set a permanent bridge at~2590'

Fill with clay 2590'-2300'

Neat cement 2300!=2290!

Crushed stone 2290!-2285"

Set a permanent bridge at - 2090!

Lift & Remove 6 5/8" casing set a- 2074 5"

Fill with clay 2090'=1970"

Neat Cement 1970'=1960!

Crushed stone 1960'=-1955"

Set a permanent bridge &t 1520

Lift & Remove 8%" casing. Note:.Fill hole as 8%" casing is removed from
’ Wello
Fill with clay 1520'-1440°

Neat cement 1440'=-1430!
Crushed stone 1430 =1425"

Set a permanent bridge at 1198'
Fill with clay 1198'-1153"' .
Neat cement 1153!=1097! .
Fill with clay 1097l +to Surface. SET AN ADDITIONAL PLUG ABOUT 350°

¢ for fresh water protection
Erect Marker In Accordance With Rule 18, 1931 Regulatons.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator. =

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein d ﬁﬂié?
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby apsl?)

Alth dayof April, 1940 19 .
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
QOil and Gas Division
By:
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

RNy avewe T ano Linnoomaminc co
CnamERTOn. W v



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY S8ECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. . ‘ s

Joseph Shiben ‘Dunn=Mar Q0il & Gas Co
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER Jl‘ll OF WELL OPERATOR

(
% A. M, Snider

f 2 :
_New Martinsville . Hundred W.Va,
ADDRESS ; COMPLETE ADDRESS
March 24, 19 49
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER ! 52,
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Center District

ADDRESS - ‘ | :

LEASE OR FROPERTY OWNER !

Well No L £

ADDRESS ~ .Iil___g_l. mm Farm

: NOTIFY INSE CTOR OLIVER W. LINEB"RG - MORGANTOWNN - TELEPHONE
Gentlemen:— 3967 - 24 HOURS TN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above deseribed well and will commence
I will notify Inspector Oliver W, Lineberg When work is to begin~-

24 Hours In Advance- Telephone 3967- Morgantown, W,.Va,
the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of A
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

& ﬁ?ﬁ?‘:}\?ﬁgf/; Very truly yours,
<3 A, M, Snider

& MAR1949 “% /] S
’?\Y m m O’)} ---------- (J‘!. Ly ; __ ; _ .; ______ - et e

o !  Well Operator.
s REPVTRIEN OF WS
C ©/ 10/06/2023

wells /drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent

which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
wacts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

engineer, showing the districtanhd; e
the names of the owners and adjacént
by survey, and the courses and distances
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

wx-:;m Prryvarr Numsem
~TY6-P




- ¥ : 0 »
72/ /S
/ FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.
= CdAL OPERATOR OR OWNER g " & WILL OPERATOR ErRasasnans
- - ADDRESS . : ' COMPLETE 5nnnsss
19 49
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Cantor District
ADDRESS
Lptgel County
. LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER .
Well. No  §
ADDRESS
e He Oy Rickesond =~ _Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.........coocon. m",m
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
County of-‘_.“__i.’n!m&-.“___
............. Alphle parker and. Charles Parker
bemg first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experlenced in the work of
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by. ﬁm Jad I ( Q
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and g*the Ve R et hat said work
was commenced on the...-m__day of n 2 19-‘-., and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

FORMATION CONTENT TO SIZE & KIND csa csG

PULLED LEFT IN

Stone
COAL SEAMS m i M DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) ﬂm . : . &
(NAME) . ‘m A ‘ ‘B m &
(NAME)
and tHat the work of plugging ﬁd filling said well was completed on the i3th day of

A (faekey

And further deponents saith not.

day of , 19 “

K //1 =

y commission expj o W fs2) Notar, Publi ¥
PobiRRS g b e N ——

e Z 2o £.30/0612023

%
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| Date £0-25- /248 Scate /=400

Abandonment . ... .. O
- 1% Gas Co- |
Company __ Aunn=-Mar Ol < STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address Wayneshurg, Pa. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
s o OIL AND GAs DIVISION

Tract_z__ Acres_ 72+ Lease No. 27063 |

Well (Farm) Mo Lo Bevel No._&3// WELL LOCATION MAP

Elevation (Spirit Level) /22X FILE NO. i
Quadrangle Littleton 4+ Denotes location of well on United States
County WEi'ZEI District Center Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-

: ng = itude and longitude lines being represented
Engineer /¢ ‘7{ '7){{ by border lines as shown.

Engineer’'s Registration No.

; - Denotes one inch spaces on border line
File No. Drawing No. of original tracing.

‘*IMPERIAL'' TRACING CLOTH
K&E CO.,y N Y.
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Address______ Wayneshurg, Pa. |
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Tomob. . Acres__72 1+ Lease No._ 27063

Engineer's Registration No.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON
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